
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

(A Central University constituted under an Act of Parliament)
Tel: +91-3842-270848, Fax: +91-3842-270802

www.aus.ac.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

 No: AU/CHEM/21-C/2018 Date: 08-02-2018

Sealed tenders are invited from Manufacturers/Authorized Dealers having PAN and GSTIN for urgent

supply and installation of the following item for Department of Chemistry, Assam University, Silchar.

The  quotation  should  be  submitted  in  a  sealed  envelope  superscripted  as  “TENDER  FOR   LAB

EQUIPMENTS” addressed to Head, Department of Chemistry, Assam University, Silchar - 788 011:

Sl Item Specification Qty
1 Oven Universal (with fan) 455x455x605mm 1

2
Vacuum Pump (with 
accessories) Oil based, 1.0hp 1

3 Analytical Balance 220g, 0.1mg 1
4 Top Pan Balance 220g, 1mg 1
5 Refrigerator 247L, Double door 1
6 De-ionizer Digital Double Bed 1
7 Bench burner (for glasswork) 1
8 Magnetic Stirrer with hotplate 5L capacity 4
9 Magnetic Stirrer with hotplate 2L capacity 4
1
0 Centrifuge Machine 3500rpm 1
1
1 Centrifuge Machine Dome type, 6 tube 1
1
2 Melting Point Apparatus 250 deg C (min) 1
1
3 Heating Mantle 250mL 5
1
4 Heating Mantle 500mL 2
1
5 Heating Mantle 1000mL 3
1
6 Water Bath single walled 12 holes 3



Important Information
1. Last date & time of submission:  23-2-2018    12:00 Noon
2. Date & time of opening of quotation: 23-2-2018  2:00 PM
3. Terms of accomplishment of order: 15 days.
4. In case of any modification in specifications / terms and conditions / any clarification to the

bid document, it will be hosted in the university website only and the bidders are requested
to log in to our website from time to time and no separate notification/corrigendum will be
issued in this regard.

5. The price should include delivery and installation at the Department of Chemistry, Assam
University, Silchar.

6. The rate should be exclusive of taxes and applicable taxes should be clearly indicated.
7. The rates should be quoted along with supporting documents of specifications, technical features,

list of users, catalogues and authorized dealership documents (if applicable).
8. Details of availability of after sales support will have to be furnished.
9. Special discount/rebate admissible to Educational Institution/Central University may be specifically

indicated in the quotation
10. The University is exempted from paying Customs and Excise duty.
11. After completion of the supply and installation, the firm will submit bills in triplicate for payment,

with  a  certificate  of  successful  installation  of  the  materials  from  the  Head  of  Department,
Department of Chemistry, Assam University, Silchar

12. Tenders not conforming to the terms and conditions and procedure so outlined are liable to be
rejected summarily. The specifications mentioned are the minimum. 

13. The University reserves the right to reject any, in part or all tender without assigning any reasons
thereof. 

14. All terms and conditions will be as per Assam University rules, regulations and decisions.

Head,

Dept. of Chemistry, Assam University, 

Silchar-788011, Assam

Ph:03842-270848(O)


